27F
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 44
Third Party Funding Notification Sheet

This form Is used when the subject change order involves funding by a source other than TxDOT/LS, DOT, and involves third
parties who are providing funding under an Advance Funding Agreement or Donation Agreement.

1. Outside funding provided by:
ccs). 091234144

Fort Bend County
{Outside Entity's Legal Name) Project: STP 2010 (596) MM

2 Type of outside funding agreement for this change: Highway: Trammel Fresno Road

[ Existing {~] Amended T New County: Fort 8end

{Checkone]
District: Houston

3. Indicate the type and amoumt of funding:

Contract
[] Fixed Price (Lump Sum) {Estimated Amount $11,471.67 ) Number;
Actual Cost
{3) Contract items {Bid items}: 510,726 20 Use as neaded:
| hereby acknawledge notification of the modifications
(b} E&C*: (a} x 0.0695 = $74547 eovered by this Change Order,
Enier —
S511,471.67
ToTAL e Date 3-23-2021 tp_@ 00794
By Lozity Sukgs Wi Lionpd

Typed/Printed Name KP George

Typed/Printed Title County Judge

* The percentage (%) for E&C (Engineering and Contingencies) charges varies from project to project
depending on the contract amount of the project. Projects with a higher contract amount will bave a lower rate
of £8C charge. For a specific praject, E&C rate (%) can be derived from the cost of “Engineering and Contingencies™ in
the “Estimated Cost® of the project.

Funding for this Change Order has been arranged

%‘ a _c. /JM J e 4’//‘f/1r>étl
TxDOT Repr talive ’ g J/ Date [

TypEd[Pl’iI'ﬂEd Name Efiza C. Paul, P.E.

TXDQT Farm 2146-AFA

04/0572021 Original {e) sent to Britten Harris, Engineering dept

09/20/2021 Original (e) received from Britten Harris, Engineering Dept Fully Executed



F v pocement of Liampratitiem

Trugert

SiteManager CHANGE ORDER NBR. 44 REPORT DATE:  2/8/2021  1:46:03PM
E Corsruction Managrmment Soireere
CONTRACT ID: 091234144 HIGHWAY: e ~Functions:
PROJECT: STP 2010{596)MM DISTRICT: 12 [ Extra wWork [] Force Account
CONTRACT: 12143003 COUNTY: FORT BEND [l zero oltar ] Final Quantity
AWARD AMOUNT: $20,864,455.45 AREA ENGINEER: Mania Aponte, P.E. Overrun/Underrun il Change Project Limils
PROJECTED AMOUNT: $20,947,455 45 AREA NUMBER: 050 [ Time Adjustment [ DeleterAdd CSJ
ADJ PROJECTED AMT:  $23,761,756.19 [ Stock Account
PEND ADJ PROJ AMT: $23,761,756.19

DESCRIPTION: QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT ON NON-PART ITEM

CONTRACTOR: mIrI:LIAMS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION €O, REASON: 3R . 3R-TXDOT DIRECTED
CO AMOUNT: $10,726.20 SECONDARY REASON(S):
CO TYPE: NON-PARTICIPATING
3RD PARTY AMOUNT: $10,726.20

APPRV LEVEL: OVERRIDE



DESCRIBE THE REASON FOR THE CHANGE ORDER AND WHAT IS BEING CHANGED. WHEN NECESSARY, INCLUDE EXCEPTIONS TO THIS AGREEMENT:

This change order provides for adjusting quantitY on one non- pariicipating existing bid items under drainage work on Trammel Fresno Road in Fort Bend County.

The contract plans were designed by BKI Inc and revised by RPS Klotz via change order number 6 (for reference purpose only). This construction work provides for the
construction of widening a non-freeway consisting of grading, widening structure, signals, lime treated sub-grade, concrete pavement and pavement markings.

The Conltractor was required to install storm sewer systems as proposed in plan sheet numbers 232 through 263 (for reference purpose anly). However, during the
installation of 36 IN Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP) crossing for driveway number 48 at Sta. 144+75 along Tramme! Fresno Road as proposed in the plan sheet number
249 (for reference purpose only), the contractor encountered a buried AT & T manhoie. This office in consultation with Fort Bend County Office and AT & T decided to
remove the manhole and added an item 9608-2010-000 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 10, REMOVE AT & T MANHOLE, DOL=EA at unit price of $2,681.55/EA via
change order number 9 {for reference purpose only. Such buried manhole was encountered during the progress of the work. Upon the completion of the work, it was noted
the placed quantities as measured per actual site condition are as shown below:

Item No. Description CURRENT Qty Actual Qty. Overrun %

9608-2010 REM AT & T MANHOLE (CO 9) 1EA 5 400.00

In addition to above, while generating "Overrun and undemrun” Report via Site Manager, the percentage over and or under is indicated in the report. It has been noted the
item exceeding + or - 25% for major item and any over or under run on drainage and traffic control items with exceed overrun limits whenever Sile Manager checks the
line item quantity for overrun er underrun limits individually which would give the Deficiency as "EXCEEDS OVERRRUN LIMIT" during the Final Estimate Run.

To remedy this situation our office is now proposing to add and delete the quantities based on actual placed quantity in the field and as shown befow:

Itemn No. Description Current Qty. Actual Qty. Add (Deduct)
9608-2010 REM AT & T MANHOLE (CO 9) 1EA 5 4.00

The revisions covered by this change order do not require revisions to the original environmental clearance or approval by the Texas Department of Licensing and
Regulation. The total change order amount for this project has exceeded 10% of the original contract amount, and this change order will require District Engineer
appraval. The revision covered by this change order is estimated to result in an averrun of the funds authorized for this project in the amount of $10,726.20.

The Fort Bend County is the third-party participant at 100% for this item and amounts to $10,726.20.

Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 60+00 to Sta. 215+00

ADDITIONAL TIME NOT NEEDED



"By signing this change order, lhe confraclor agrees to waive any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses; addilional changes for time,
overhead and profit; grjloss of compensation as a result of this change and that this agreement is made in accordance ltem 4 and ihe Conlraci. Exceptions should be noted in

explanation above.”

THE CONTRACTO S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
BY: 3-16-2021
DATE
TYPED/PRINTHD NAME: efi C. Lanham, Jr., P.E. 3-16-2021
DATE
TYPED/PRINTED TITLE: President 3-16-2021

: DATE
AREA ENGINEER: ’ 9025 DS- -0,
4 DATE

AREA ENGINEER'S SEAL:

- >
- .-o' ‘."1 '
Fxs Y
’-.--:.---.-u... . ..-.* 'I
'".-“.. -t.olpnc-ll.-l.ol
, : "1‘“."".“."““ 7
', ) 0 85 Sree

DISTRICT ENGINEER:

FHWA:

DATE
DIRECTOR, CONSTRUCTION DIVISION:

DATE
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:

DATE

DATE



CONTRACT ID 091234144 CHANGE ORDER NEBR. 44 Page 4 of 4

CONTRACT ITEMS

PROJECT NBR 091234144

CATG LINE  ITEM SP  DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT ORIG + PREV ary NEW AMOUNT

NBR ITEM CODE NER PRICE REV QTY THIS CO aTty THIS CO

001 0376 965082010 Qoo UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 10 DOL 2,681 55000 1.000 4.000 5.000 $10,726.20
CO DESCR CO 44 GTY ADJ | REM AT & T MANHOLE (CO 8)

ADDTL CODESCR 1

CO#9: REM AT & T MANHOLE

CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

$10.726 20





